
Key to grading
GradeGrade Point Value
A+ 4 BBA 31013 Management Information Systems


A 4 MGT 31603 Project Management

A- 3.7 MGT 31613  International Business
B+ 3.3 MGT 31623  Customer Relationship Management
B 3 MGT 31633  E- Commerce
B- 2.7
C+ 2.3
C 2
C- 1.7
D+ 1.3
D 1
E 0
MC Accepted Medical Certificate
AC Accepted Academic Concession (Acceptable reasons by the Senate other than the Medical)
WH Results Withheld
E* Not Eligible/Not Applied/Absent without Medical
IC if the part of the course is not completed
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Remarks

1 BHAGYA W.G.S. MF/2021/6624 MGT B+ A+ A- C+ A- Pass

2 KAWMINI A.H.A.N. MF/2021/6629 MGT C+ B C+ E C Fail in MGT 31623

3 PATHIRAGE G.D.D. MF/2021/6637 MGT B- A- B- C- B+ Fail in MGT 31623

4 JAYASEKARA L.B.S.P. MF/2021/6638 MGT B+ A A C B+ Pass

5 RANATHUNGA C. MF/2021/6647 MGT B A- B D B+ Fail in MGT 31623

6 DISSANAYAKA D.M.A.M. MF/2021/6652 MGT B A C C B Pass

7 LAKSHITHARI D.M. MF/2021/6654 MGT E C+ B+ D C+ Fail in BBA 31013. MGT 31623

8 SATHSARANI M.D.H.K. MF/2021/6658 MGT B B B- C+ B Pass

9 HAPUARACHCHI H.N.D. MF/2021/6680 MGT B+ A+ A C A Pass

10 NIMTHARA D.A.T. MF/2021/6685 MGT B+ A A C A Pass

11 GUNASEKARA P.A.I.U. MF/2021/6689 MGT B- C+ B- E C- Fail MGT 31623, MGT 31633

12 RATHNAYAKE S.K. MF/2021/6728 MGT B+ A A C+ A Pass

13 BANDARA R.A.D.S. MF/2021/6731 MGT C+ A- B- D B- Fail in MGT 31623

14 DHARMASIRI W.P.S. MF/2021/6734 MGT B A- A- D B+ Fail in MGT 31623

15 PERERA N.H.S. MF/2021/6736 MGT B+ A+ A+ B+ A Pass
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Remarks

16 UDAYANGANI E.M.I. MF/2021/6757 MGT A- A A C+ A Pass

17 DIAS K.S.A.H.J. MF/2021/6760 MGT B- C+ B- D+ B- Fail in MGT 31623

18 JAYASUNDARA J.M.S.D. MF/2021/6765 MGT B- A B- D B- Fail in MGT 31623

19 SHEHARI A.P.R. MF/2021/6770 MGT B- B+ A- C- B- Fail in MGT 31623

20 SEWWANDI K.M.D. MF/2021/6775 MGT B+ A B- C+ B Pass

21 MADURANGA G.K.M.P.J. MF/2021/6801 MGT A- A A B+ A Pass

22 MADHUBHASHINI W.D.T. MF/2021/6823 MGT A- A+ A A- A Pass

23 PIYUMANTHI R.M.S. MF/2021/6829 MGT B A A C B Pass

24 DIVYANJALEE W.G.D. MF/2021/6831 MGT B A A- C- B- Fail in MGT 31623

25 SATHSARANI W.H.N.H. MF/2021/6833 MGT A A- A B A Pass

26 SAMPATH W.G.G.T. MF/2021/6848 MGT mc mc mc mc mc
BBA 31013, MGT 31603, MGT 31613, 

MGT 31623, MGT 31633 Incomplete

27 MADHUWANTHI R.H.M.S. MF/2021/6853 MGT B A A- C+ A Pass

28 DILSHANI A.T.H.D. MF/2021/6869 MGT B+ A- B C A- Pass

29 SENEVIRATHNA A.S. MF/2021/6870 MGT B B+ C+ D+ B- Fail in MGT 31623

30 RAJAPAKSHA R.V.D. MF/2021/6875 MGT B A A- D B Fail in MGT 31623

31 LAKSHANI W.V.P.C. MF/2021/6878 MGT B+ B A- C B Pass

32 MADUSHANI H.M.C. MF/2021/6884 MGT B B A- B- A- Pass

33 SENAVIRATHNA N.S. MF/2021/6890 MGT B A A- B- B- Pass

34 MAKALANDA S.A.R.S. MF/2021/6924 MGT B- B- C+ C B Pass

35 LAKSHANI N.G.I. MF/2021/6928 MGT B- A C D+ B- Fail in MGT 31623

36 LAMBIYAS S.S. MF/2021/6930 MGT B+ A A B- B Pass

37 VIDANAPATHIRANA T.M. MF/2021/6946 MGT B E B+ C A- Fail in MGT 31603

38 PAVITHRAN M. MF/2021/6948 MGT A- A A C+ A Pass

39 SANDAKALUM K.S. MF/2021/6950 MGT B+ A A C+ A- Pass

40 LAKSHANI R.M.M.M. MF/2021/6952 MGT B A A C B Pass

41 WEERASINGHE W.M.H.N. MF/2021/6954 MGT B A- A C- A- Fail in MGT 31623

42 SENADHEERA P.K.L.T.N. MF/2021/6955 MGT C+ A A C B+ Pass

43 RANASINGHE H.N.A. MF/2021/6957 MGT A- A A B B- Pass
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Remarks

44 RATHNAMALALA R.I.B.C.Y. MF/2021/6969 MGT B+ A+ A C- A- Fail in MGT 31623

45 SANTHUPA B.D.S. MF/2021/6971 MGT B A A B A- Pass

46 BOTHEJU P.V.A.S. MF/2021/6975 MGT B+ A A C+ A Pass

47 SAMARASINGHE S.A.H.L. MF/2021/6976 MGT B- A- B- D+ C Fail in MGT 31623

48 CHATHUMINI U.L.O. MF/2021/6978 MGT A- A A C+ A Pass

49 SRIMAL W.N.S. MF/2021/6982 MGT B+ A A C+ B- Pass

50 ALMEDA P.R.D.N.S. MF/2021/6987 MGT B- A- B+ C- B- Fail in MGT 31623

51 AMARASINGHE D.D.H.I. MF/2021/6994 MGT B A B+ C B+ Pass

52 NALAWATHTHA K.S. MF/2021/7013 MGT B A A C B+ Pass

53 KARUNAWARDHANA M.A.S.D. MF/2021/7015 MGT B A A+ C+ A- Pass

54 WIDYARATHNA C.T. MF/2021/7023 MGT B- A- A B A- Pass

55 BANDARA I.B.D.S. MF/2021/7030 MGT C B+ A D+ B+ Fail in MGT 31623

56 NAVODYA L.S.K.M. MF/2021/7035 MGT A- A A+ C A Pass

57 JAYASINGHE W.A.A.V. MF/2021/7037 MGT B+ A B+ C A- Pass

58 GUNASEKARA S.G.D.S. MF/2021/7039 MGT B+ A A C A Pass

59 PERERA G.A.B.Y. MF/2021/7044 MGT A- A mc B+ A MGT 31613 Incomplete

60 PAVINDYA W.C. MF/2021/7052 MGT A- A- A C+ B+ Pass

61 FERNANDO W.S.C. MF/2021/7076 MGT A A A+ A- A Pass

62 SILVA M.T.S. MF/2021/7080 MGT A- A- A C B+ Pass

63 ALWIS D.D.N.N. MF/2021/7095 MGT A- A A- C C Pass

64 SANDEEPA K.S. MF/2021/7097 MGT B A- A- C+ B+ Pass

65 GUNARATHNA H.D.R.H. MF/2021/7110 MGT C+ A- B C C Pass

66 KALHARI G.K. MF/2021/7117 MGT B A- A C A Pass

67 WEERAKOON H.M.A. MF/2021/7134 MGT A- A A C+ A- Pass

68 SIRIMANNA H.D.U.S.K. MF/2021/7135 MGT A- A- B+ E B Fail in MGT 31623

69 SASHIKALA W.M.D.D. MF/2021/7156 MGT A- A A C A- Pass

70 RAJAPAKSHE W.G.N. MF/2021/7166 MGT A- B A B A Pass

71 SANDARUWAN C.M.P. MF/2021/7193 MGT B+ A A C+ A- Pass
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72 CHAMODI G.W. MF/2021/7200 MGT B+ A- A C B Pass

73 GUNASEKARA P.A.G.G. MF/2021/7204 MGT A- A B C+ A- Pass

74 NAWELA A.J.M.U.M.K. MF/2021/7209 MGT A A A C+ A- Pass

75 INDUMINI OAD MF/2021/7211 MGT A A A C+ A- Pass

76 MENDIS N.M. MF/2021/7239 MGT B- A- A- D B+ Fail in MGT 31623

77 JAYAMALI W.D.H. MF/2021/7244 MGT B- A C+ D+ C- Fail in MGT 31623, MGT 31633

78 WIJENDRA W.G.H.C. MF/2021/7264 MGT A A+ A C A+ Pass

79 MEEMANAGE P.D. MF/2021/7265 MGT B- A A- C B Pass

80 NIRMANI H.T.H. MF/2021/7268 MGT A A A B B+ Pass

Prepared By: Checked By :

B.L.A.S.R. Jayasekara S.S. Jayaweera

Certified Correct:

Mr. W.W. Anura

Senior Assistant Registrar

For/Faculty of Management and Finance

Prof. M.K. Wanniarachchige Snr. Prof . Udaya Rathnayaka

Dean / Faculty of  Management and Finance Competent Authority/University of Ruhuna
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Marks Grade GP

ab E* -

mc mc -

0   

0.5 E 0.0 1

29.5 D 1.0 25

32.5 D+ 1.3 30

35.5 C- 1.7 35

39.5 C 2.0 40

44.5 C+ 2.3 45

49.5 B- 2.7 50

54.5 B 3.0 55

59.5 B+ 3.3 60

64.5 A- 3.7 65

69.5 A 4.0 70

84.5 A+ 4.0 85



BHAGYA W.G.S. MF/2021/6624

KAWMINI A.H.A.N. MF/2021/6629

PATHIRAGE G.D.D. MF/2021/6637

JAYASEKARA L.B.S.P. MF/2021/6638

RANATHUNGA C. MF/2021/6647

DISSANAYAKA D.M.A.M. MF/2021/6652

LAKSHITHARI D.M. MF/2021/6654

SATHSARANI M.D.H.K. MF/2021/6658

HAPUARACHCHI H.N.D. MF/2021/6680

NIMTHARA D.A.T. MF/2021/6685

GUNASEKARA P.A.I.U. MF/2021/6689

RATHNAYAKE S.K. MF/2021/6728

BANDARA R.A.D.S. MF/2021/6731

DHARMASIRI W.P.S. MF/2021/6734

PERERA N.H.S. MF/2021/6736

UDAYANGANI E.M.I. MF/2021/6757

DIAS K.S.A.H.J. MF/2021/6760

JAYASUNDARA J.M.S.D. MF/2021/6765

SHEHARI A.P.R. MF/2021/6770

SEWWANDI K.M.D. MF/2021/6775

MADURANGA G.K.M.P.J. MF/2021/6801

MADHUBHASHINI W.D.T. MF/2021/6823

PIYUMANTHI R.M.S. MF/2021/6829

DIVYANJALEE W.G.D. MF/2021/6831

SATHSARANI W.H.N.H. MF/2021/6833

SAMPATH W.G.G.T. MF/2021/6848

MADHUWANTHI R.H.M.S. MF/2021/6853

DILSHANI A.T.H.D. MF/2021/6869

SENEVIRATHNA A.S. MF/2021/6870

RAJAPAKSHA R.V.D. MF/2021/6875

LAKSHANI W.V.P.C. MF/2021/6878

MADUSHANI H.M.C. MF/2021/6884

SENAVIRATHNA N.S. MF/2021/6890

MAKALANDA S.A.R.S. MF/2021/6924

LAKSHANI N.G.I. MF/2021/6928

LAMBIYAS S.S. MF/2021/6930

VIDANAPATHIRANA T.M. MF/2021/6946

PAVITHRAN M. MF/2021/6948

SANDAKALUM K.S. MF/2021/6950

LAKSHANI R.M.M.M. MF/2021/6952

WEERASINGHE W.M.H.N. MF/2021/6954

SENADHEERA P.K.L.T.N. MF/2021/6955

RANASINGHE H.N.A. MF/2021/6957

RATHNAMALALA R.I.B.C.Y. MF/2021/6969

SANTHUPA B.D.S. MF/2021/6971

BOTHEJU P.V.A.S. MF/2021/6975

SAMARASINGHE S.A.H.L. MF/2021/6976

CHATHUMINI U.L.O. MF/2021/6978

SRIMAL W.N.S. MF/2021/6982

ALMEDA P.R.D.N.S. MF/2021/6987

AMARASINGHE D.D.H.I. MF/2021/6994

NALAWATHTHA K.S. MF/2021/7013

KARUNAWARDHANA M.A.S.D. MF/2021/7015

WIDYARATHNA C.T. MF/2021/7023



BANDARA I.B.D.S. MF/2021/7030

NAVODYA L.S.K.M. MF/2021/7035

JAYASINGHE W.A.A.V. MF/2021/7037

GUNASEKARA S.G.D.S. MF/2021/7039

PERERA G.A.B.Y. MF/2021/7044

PAVINDYA W.C. MF/2021/7052

FERNANDO W.S.C. MF/2021/7076

SILVA M.T.S. MF/2021/7080

ALWIS D.D.N.N. MF/2021/7095

SANDEEPA K.S. MF/2021/7097

GUNARATHNA H.D.R.H. MF/2021/7110

KALHARI G.K. MF/2021/7117

WEERAKOON H.M.A. MF/2021/7134

SIRIMANNA H.D.U.S.K. MF/2021/7135

SASHIKALA W.M.D.D. MF/2021/7156

RAJAPAKSHE W.G.N. MF/2021/7166

SANDARUWAN C.M.P. MF/2021/7193

CHAMODI G.W. MF/2021/7200

GUNASEKARA P.A.G.G. MF/2021/7204

NAWELA A.J.M.U.M.K. MF/2021/7209

INDUMINI OAD MF/2021/7211

MENDIS N.M. MF/2021/7239

JAYAMALI W.D.H. MF/2021/7244

WIJENDRA W.G.H.C. MF/2021/7264

MEEMANAGE P.D. MF/2021/7265

NIRMANI H.T.H. MF/2021/7268



MF/2021/6624 MF/2021/6624 6 7 6 19

6629 MF/2021/6629 4 7 5 16

6637 MF/2021/6637 2 7 5 14

6638 MF/2021/6638 6 7 6 19

6647 MF/2021/6647 7 7 8 22

6652 MF/2021/6652 4 5 7 16

MF/2021/6654

6658 MF/2021/6658 4 5 6 15

6680 MF/2021/6680 7 5 8 20

6685 MF/2021/6685 4 7 4 15

6689 MF/2021/6689 5 6 AB 11

6728 MF/2021/6728 7 5 7 19

6731 MF/2021/6731 4 5 6 15

6734 MF/2021/6734 4 6 6 16

6736 MF/2021/6736 5 7 5 17

6757 MF/2021/6757 5 6 5 16

6760 MF/2021/6760 6 5 6 17

6765 MF/2021/6765 4 6 5 15

6770 MF/2021/6770 3 6 4 13

6775 MF/2021/6775 6 6 5 17

6801 MF/2021/6801 8 6 6 20

6823 MF/2021/6823 7 7 8 22

6829 MF/2021/6829 6 6 6 18

6831 MF/2021/6831 4 6 4 14

6833 MF/2021/6833 7 6 5 18

6848 MF/2021/6848 AB 7 AB 7

6853 MF/2021/6853 6 7 8 21

6869 MF/2021/6869 5 5 6 16

6870 MF/2021/6870 AB 6 6 12

6875 MF/2021/6875 5 5 5 15

6878 MF/2021/6878 6 7 6 19

6884 MF/2021/6884 5 5 7 17

6890 MF/2021/6890 4 6 5 15

6924 MF/2021/6924 4 7 5 16

6928 MF/2021/6928 4 5 6 15

6930 MF/2021/6930 4 5 6 15

6946 MF/2021/6946 6 7 6 19

6948 MF/2021/6948 5 7 6 18

6950 MF/2021/6950 6 7 8 21

6952 MF/2021/6952 5 6 6 17

6954 MF/2021/6954 3 5 6 14

6955 MF/2021/6955 AB 7 8 15

6957 MF/2021/6957 6 7 6 19

6969 MF/2021/6969 5 6 6 17

6971 MF/2021/6971 6 5 6 17

6975 MF/2021/6975 6 7 4 17

6976 MF/2021/6976 5 7 7 19

6978 MF/2021/6978 5 6 6 17

6982 MF/2021/6982 5 5 7 17

6987 MF/2021/6987 4 7 4 15

6994 MF/2021/6994 3 5 6 14

7013 MF/2021/7013 4 6 6 16

7015 MF/2021/7015 5 6 5 16

7023 MF/2021/7023 5 7 4 16



7030 MF/2021/7030 AB 6 4 10

7035 MF/2021/7035 4 5 7 16

7037 MF/2021/7037 6 7 7 20

7039 MF/2021/7039 5 5 7 17

7044 MF/2021/7044 6 7 5 18

7052 MF/2021/7052 5 7 6 18

7076 MF/2021/7076 8 7 6 21

7080 MF/2021/7080 5 6 6 17

7095 MF/2021/7095 6 5 6 17

7097 MF/2021/7097 6 5 6 17

7110 MF/2021/7110 5 5 7 17

7117 MF/2021/7117 5 5 7 17

7134 MF/2021/7134 5 5 7 17

7135 MF/2021/7135 4 5 AB 9

7156 MF/2021/7156 5 6 6 17

7166 MF/2021/7166 6 7 5 18

7193 MF/2021/7193 5 7 6 18

7200 MF/2021/7200 4 7 6 17

7204 MF/2021/7204 5 7 6 18

7209 MF/2021/7209 6 7 4 17

7211 MF/2021/7211 6 5 7 18

7239 MF/2021/7239 4 6 5 15

7244 MF/2021/7244 4 6 5 15

7264 MF/2021/7264 6 7 5 18

7265 MF/2021/7265 6 6 6 18

7268 MF/2021/7268 6 6 6 18


